
LAKES REGION SANITARY DISTRICT 
25700 West Old Grand Avenue     Ingleside, Illinois  60041 

Phone: 847-973-8940     Fax: 847-973-2985 

 
 

Calendar Year 2018 
 

 
Holiday Observance Schedule 

 
The Lakes Region Sanitary District office will be closed  

in observance of the following holidays: 
 

2018

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1

New Year’s Eve Day (Observed) Tuesday, January 2

President’s Day Monday, February 19

Good Friday Friday, March 30

Memorial Day Monday, May 28

Independence Day Wednesday, July 4

Labor Day Monday, September 3

Veterans Day (Observed) Monday, November 12

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 22

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 23

Christmas Eve Day Monday, December 24

Christmas Day Tuesday, December 25

New Year’s Eve Day Monday, December 31

(Office will close at 1:30 pm Friday, December 22)

(Office will close at 2:30 pm Friday, December 28)

(Office will close at 2:30 pm Tuesday, July 3)

(Office will close at 2:30 pm Friday, August 31)

(Office will close at 2:30 pm Friday, May 25)

(Office will close at 2:30 pm Wednesday, November 22)

 
 
If there are any questions, please contact the District office. 

 
Gary L. Bogolin 
Financial Manager 
Lakes Region Sanitary District 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
 J. Kevin Hunter 
 Craig E. Gilsinger 
 Bruce L. Shrake 
  
DISTRICT MANAGER 
 Mohammed M. Haque, P.E. 
 
FINANCIAL MANAGER 
 Gary L. Bogolin 
 
O&M MANAGER 
 Kevin R. Hausherr 
 
ENGINEER 
 Marcia A. McCutchan, P.E. 

 RHMG Engineers, Inc. 


